FORM PTO-1595 MIC QQ I 03-04-1						
FORM PTO-1595 MIRCLY 1	to serie districtue					
To the Honorable €ommissioner of 1009776	tached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): DrIng. Olaf Kersten	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Beto-Tornado GmbH Internal Address: Street Address: Meinhardstrasse 4					
	D-44379 Dortmund, Germany					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes X_ no	City: State: ZIP:					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no					
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other						
Execution Date: January 18, 1999						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No. 09/093,976, filed June 9 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 1998 10ched? yes X no					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist, Voigt & Christensen, P.A. Street Address: 333 Washington Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
North, Suite 5005 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401	8. Deposit account number: 16-1437 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
attached copy is a true copy of the original docum Douglas J. Christensen Name of Person Signing Si	regoing information is true and correct and any ent. Market Clube 202/24/99 gnature Date cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
1 otal number of pages in	cluding cover sneet, attachments, and document. 2					

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0902

3124513

Docket No. 168400-108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr.-Ing. Olaf Kersten, a citizen of Germany, residing at Liesentorweg 19, D-47802 Krefeld, Germany made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled EXPLOSIVE POWDER CHARGE OPERATED BOLT-SETTING TOOL filed June 9, 1998, under U.S. Application Serial No. 09/093,976.

WHEREAS, Beto-Tornado GmbH having a principal place of business at Meinhardstrasse 4, D-44379 Dortmund, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Dr.-Ing. Olaf Kersten in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Beto-Tornado GmbH.

Dr.-Ing. Olaf Kersten agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Beto-Tornado GmbH or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed	at	this	8	day o	f	Janu	my	 1999.
						🗨	0	
					() had	Ushen	
				Dr	Ing. O.	laf	ersten	

RECORDED: 03/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0903